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stained.

. Solid +42" stucco guardrail.

2. Sectional roll-up stained metal and frosted garage door.
Horizontal wood siding. Minimum class B fire rated shake panels over #15 felt. Color to be dark

Elevation Key Notes

1. Smooth stucco 7/8" plaster over wire lath over 2-# 15 felt attached with 8d cooler nails @ 6" o.c.

. Aluminum panels over framing. Natural brushed metal color.
0. Brick veneer over wood framing

4. +42" high modern style aluminum guardrail and rail per detail, natural brushed metal finish.
5. Brushed aluminum box awning over doors & windows per elevation.

6. Seamless anodized aluminum roof facia eave.

7. Exposed stained wood siding under cantilevers and roof eave overhangs.
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Slusarz Planting List Wucols #3 Zone

ALOE NOBILIS, GOLD TOOTH ALOE

-y I'.' i i

ANIGOZANTHOS 'RED CROSS' KANGAROO PAWS

MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS DEER GRASS

PLANT LEGEND
Symbol Botanical Name Common Name SIZE TYPE WATER HEIGHT / WIDTH at MATURITY
PHX PHEONIX ROABELWNII PYGMY DATE PALM 24"BOX TREE LOW 12 feet
ALO ALOE NOBILIS GOLD TOOTH ALOE 1 GAL SHRUB LOW 1-2 feet / 1-2 feet
ANI ANIGOZANTHOS 'RED CROSS' RED CROSS KANGAROO PAWS 5 GAL PERENNIAL LOW 4-6 feet / 2-3 feet
FES FESTUCA GLAUCA ELIJAH BLUE FESCUE 1 GAL PERENNIAL LOW <1 foot / 1-2 feet
LAV LAVANDULA INTERMEDIA 'GROSSO' LAVENDER 5 GAL SHRUB LOW 2-3 feet / 4-6 feet
PHO PHORMIUM TENAX 'JACK SPRATT' NEW ZEALAND FLAX 5GAL SHRUB LOW 18 inches/ 18 inches
DIE DIETIES BICOLOR BUTTERFLY IRIS 5 GAL SHRUB LOW 2' feet/ 2' feet wide
MUH MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS DEER GRASS 5 GAL PERENNIAL LOW 4-5 feet / 4-6 feet
PLANTING NOTES
1. BEFORE ANY PLANTS ARE LOCATED, ALL PLANTED AREAS ARE TO BE GRADED IN AN ACCEPTABLE MANNER TO ASSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
2. PLANT SHRUBS A MINIMUM OF 30" FROM ALL LANDSCAPE LIGHT FIXTURE WHERE CIRCUMSTANCES PERMIT.
3. WHERE CIRCUMSTANCES PERMIT, DO NOT PLANT TREES CLOSER THAN 5' (FIVE FEET) TO AN EDGE OF PAVING, HEADERBOARD OR ROOF LINE.
4. WHERE CIRCUMSTANCES PERMIT, DO NOT PLANT SHRUBS CLOSER THAN 3' (THREE FEET) TO AN EDGE OF PAVING OR HEADERBOARD.
5. ANY TREE PLANTED WITHIN 5 OF HARDSCAPE SURFACE (EDGE OF SIDEWALK, WALLS, CURBS, AND BUILDING MUST HAVE ROOT GUARD INSTALLED AT TIME OF
PLANTING PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL PER DETAIL.
6.  LANDSCAPE PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC FOR CLARITY OF READING. PLANTING MAY BE ADJUSTED IN FIELD.
7. MOUNDING AND ROUGH GRADE TO 1/10 FT. TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS. FINISH GRADE TO BE PROVIDED BY LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR. IF APPLICABLE
8. WHERE MOUNDING OCCURS ADJACENT TO STREET OR WALKS, SWALES SHALL BE FORMED ALONG THE STREET OR WALK TO CONTROL IRRIGATION RUN OFF.
9. PLANT QUANTITY LIST IS PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR ACCURATE BIDDING PURPOSES.
1

0. IFREQUIRED, THE OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE SHALL SUBMIT PLANS TO THE APPROPRIATE PLANNING AND AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENTS PRIOR TO
SUBMITTAL FOR BUILDING PERMITS.

AGA
Design Group

Architects
Landscape Design
Planners

2100 N. Sepulveda Blvd.
Suite 44,
Manhattan Beach, CA
90266

Tel (310) 546-5550
FAX (310) 546-9250

aga@agarchitecture.com
www.agarchitecture.com

L

3
@ AREA INDICATED PERMEABLE SURFACES

-
|
: AREA INDICATED NONE PERMEABLE SURFACES
J

TOTAL SITE 4,107 SF - 1,580 SF FOOTPRINT= 2,527 SF
TOTAL PERMEABLE REQUIRED IS 2,527 SF X 50% (1/2 OF SITE)= 1,264 SF
TOTAL PERMEABLE AREA PROVIDED IS = 1,275.60 SF
TOTAL NON PERMEABLE AREA PROVIDED IS = 1,201.71SF

SPECIFICATION

1. ALL LANDSCAPE AREA TO BE ON AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM . EACH PRIVATE OPEN SPACE SHALL BE ON
A PRIVATE DOMESTIC WATER.

CONTROLLER SHALL BE IN A SEPARATE SYSTEM.

2' ALL IRRIGATION VALVES, CONTROLLER HEADS TO BE BY RAINBIRD OR EQUALLY .

3. ALL PIPES TO BE TO SCHEDULE 200 AND MAIN LINE TO BE IN SCHEDULE. 40

NOTE:
PLANTS SHALL NOT EXCEED MORE THAN 20% HIGH WATER USE

AUTOMATIC AND MOISTURE SENSOR SPRINKLER” WILL BE PROVIDED
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Floor Plan Legend Floor Plan Key Notes
1. Front entrance / exit door minimum 32 inches clear opening width 1-3/4 inches minimum thick.
I New 2X Studs Wall or In-Fill @ 16" OC, UNO 2. Vent through wall and or door at laundry room for combustion air, minimum 100 square inch.
Bl Exist Remai 3. Provide mechanical ventilation capable of providing 5 air changers per hour.
?N)) N’é'\f‘vt'ng to Remain 4. Net area of shower receptor shall be not less than 1,024 square inch of floor area, and encompass 30 inch diameter
circle.
(g) gepla?eﬁ 5. Lighting 12 inch minimum away from shelves and provide cover for protection of combustible materials.
(F) Femo lSN This Perm 6. Forced-Air-Unit (FAU), See energy calculations. Set unit on minimum 18" high wood framed platform or per plan.
(F)  Future Not This Permit 7. Granite slab and counter +36 inches high top (owner to select).
. . " e 8. Exit doors shall be operable from the inside without use of key or any special knowledge or effort.
3040, Window or door size, top example indicates 3'-0 . ; ) - fy
668 width X 4-0" height, bottom example indicates 2-6" 9. I:Irétlg?; rt::t water heater shall be gas or electric, continuous burning gas pilot light are prohibited, see energy
X 6-8" height 10. Provide shelf and pole assembly at all closets and walk in closets.
@) Hard wire smoke alarms with battery back up in 11. Water closets shall be located in a 30" wide space and have a clear space in front of toilet shall be minimum of 24 inch in
sleeping rooms and centrally located in corridors. front of the water closet.
. . 12. Drain inlets (two-3" diameter) 1 drain to be 2 inches above low point for overflow, and the main drain to connect to down
@ Carboq monqmde detector shall be interconnected spouts or internal drain.
hard-wired with battery backup. 13. Dryer vent to outside air maximum 14' total length with maximum (2) 90 deg. Bends.
‘E Combination fluorescent light/Exhaust Fan, 50 14. Fweplaoe Hearth shal_l bg +12" ralseq non combustible _s_urround. _ _ ‘
CE/Min. 15. Provide one-hour resistive construction at walls and ceiling on the enclosed side of stairs as required per code.
16. Showers and tub-shower shall have either a pressure balance or a thermostat mixing valve.
¢ Exhaust fan, 50 CFM, Kitchen airflow rate shall be 17. Guardrail shall be at least 42 inches high. Baluster shall not be permit 4.375 inch diameter to pass through any opening.
minium 100 CFM. 18. Handrail shall be 34" to 38" above tread nosing, with openings less than 4 inch diameter clear.
19. Emergency escape and rescue from sleeping rooms. See Specific Notes on Sheet A004
20. Hard wire smoke alarms with battery back up. See Specific Notes on Sheet A004
21. Exterior waterproofing surface, slope 2% min. to drain (Crossfield Products, Dex-o-tex Weather Ware, ES Report ESR#
1757).
22. Landing areas adjacent to doors shall have a measured length in the direction of travel no less than 36 inches.
23. Mechanical ventilation in laundry, bathrooms, and toilet rooms shall be 50 cubic feet per minute. Vent to outside
24. Stair risers shall be 4" minimum and 7.75" maximum; treads shall be 11" minimum; headroom 6'-8" minimum; width 36"
minimum. Stair landings shall be minimum 7'.
25. Shower with tempered glass enclosure door.
26. Required parking area shall be per code, provide 5/8" Type-X drywall at walls and ceiling to achieve an 1-hour rating.
Automatic garage door opener equipment and the garage door entrance to be minimum 7'-4" high clear. Provide
louvered vents - 14" x 6", 6" above garage floor, verify w/ adjacent grade, adjust as required per code, slope floor 0.5%
minimum, 2% maximum. Note, the garage floor shall slope to facilitate the movement of liquids to a drain or toward the
main vehicle entry door per CRC section R309.1 or CBC section 406.3.3
27. Laundry room shall have waterproof the floor area, and install a floor drain. Provide a trap primer; include washing-
machine drip pans and electronic shutoff valves that automatically stop the flow of water when they sense a leak.
28. Fire rated, (20 Minute), self closing, tight fitting door shall be equipped with weather strip and threshold.
29. Kitchen exhaust fan for local ventilation per code, min. airflow rate shall be 100 CFM.
30. Combustion air ventilation required when FAU and Water Heaters located in garage area.
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24" BOX TREE
(PHOENIX REBOLINI)

95' - 5"

(E)

(N) New

(R) Replaced
(D)  Demolish
(

X 6'-8" height.

CF/Min.

Existing to Remain

F)  Future Not This Permit

Floor Plan Legend

I New 2X Studs Wall or In-Fill @ 16" OC, UNO

Window or door size, top example indicates 3'-0"
width X 4'-0" height, bottom example indicates 2'-6"

Hard wire smoke alarms with battery back up in
sleeping rooms and centrally located in corridors.

Carbon monoxide detector shall be interconnected
hard-wired with battery backup.

Combination fluorescent light/Exhaust Fan, 50

Exhaust fan, 50 CFM, Kitchen airflow rate shall be
minium 100 CFM.

o

©oo~No O

12.

13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
28.
24.

25.
26.

27.

28.
29.

Floor Plan Key Notes

Front entrance / exit door minimum 32 inches clear opening width 1-3/4 inches minimum thick.

Vent through wall and or door at laundry room for combustion air, minimum 100 square inch.

Provide mechanical ventilation capable of providing 5 air changers per hour.

Net area of shower receptor shall be not less than 1,024 square inch of floor area, and encompass 30 inch diameter
circle.

Lighting 12 inch minimum away from shelves and provide cover for protection of combustible materials.
Forced-Air-Unit (FAU), See energy calculations. Set unit on minimum 18" high wood framed platform or per plan.
Granite slab and counter +36 inches high top (owner to select).

Exit doors shall be operable from the inside without use of key or any special knowledge or effort.

Tankless hot water heater shall be gas or electric, continuous burning gas pilot light are prohibited, see energy
calculations.

. Provide shelf and pole assembly at all closets and walk in closets.
. Water closets shall be located in a 30" wide space and have a clear space in front of toilet shall be minimum of 24 inch in

front of the water closet.

Drain inlets (two-3" diameter) 1 drain to be 2 inches above low point for overflow, and the main drain to connect to down
spouts or internal drain.

Dryer vent to outside air maximum 14" total length with maximum (2) 90 deg. Bends.

Fireplace Hearth shall be +12" raised non combustible surround.

Provide one-hour resistive construction at walls and ceiling on the enclosed side of stairs as required per code.
Showers and tub-shower shall have either a pressure balance or a thermostat mixing valve.

Guardrail shall be at least 42 inches high. Baluster shall not be permit 4.375 inch diameter to pass through any opening.
Handrail shall be 34" to 38" above tread nosing, with openings less than 4 inch diameter clear.

Emergency escape and rescue from sleeping rooms. See Specific Notes on Sheet A004

Hard wire smoke alarms with battery back up. See Specific Notes on Sheet A004

Exterior waterproofing surface, slope 2% min. to drain (Crossfield Products, Dex-o-tex Weather Ware, ES Report ESR#
1757).

Landing areas adjacent to doors shall have a measured length in the direction of travel no less than 36 inches.
Mechanical ventilation in laundry, bathrooms, and toilet rooms shall be 50 cubic feet per minute. Vent to outside

Stair risers shall be 4" minimum and 7.75" maximum; treads shall be 11" minimum; headroom 6'-8" minimum; width 36"
minimum. Stair landings shall be minimum 7'.

Shower with tempered glass enclosure door.

Required parking area shall be per code, provide 5/8" Type-X drywall at walls and ceiling to achieve an 1-hour rating.
Automatic garage door opener equipment and the garage door entrance to be minimum 7'-4" high clear. Provide
louvered vents - 14" x 6", 6" above garage floor, verify w/ adjacent grade, adjust as required per code, slope floor 0.5%
minimum, 2% maximum. Note, the garage floor shall slope to facilitate the movement of liquids to a drain or toward the
main vehicle entry door per CRC section R309.1 or CBC section 406.3.3

Laundry room shall have waterproof the floor area, and install a floor drain. Provide a trap primer; include washing-
machine drip pans and electronic shutoff valves that automatically stop the flow of water when they sense a leak.

Fire rated, (20 Minute), self closing, tight fitting door shall be equipped with weather strip and threshold.

Kitchen exhaust fan for local ventilation per code, min. airflow rate shall be 100 CFM.

. Combustion air ventilation required when FAU and Water Heaters located in garage area.
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Floor Plan Legend Floor Plan Key Notes

Front entrance / exit door minimum 32 inches clear opening width 1-3/4 inches minimum thick.

Vent through wall and or door at laundry room for combustion air, minimum 100 square inch. A A

Provide mechanical ventilation capable of providing 5 air changers per hour. f

Existing to Remain Net area of shower receptor shall be not less than 1,024 square inch of floor area, and encompass 30 inch diameter De S | g n G ro up

(E) ,
(N)  New circle.

(R)  Replaced Lighting 12 inch minimum away from shelves and provide cover for protection of combustible materials.
(D)

(

I New 2X Studs Wall or In-Fill @ 16" OC, UNO

o~

Demolish Forced-Air-Unit (FAU), See energy calculations. Set unit on minimum 18" high wood framed platform or per plan.
F)  Future Not This Permit Granite slab and counter +36 inches high top (owner to select). ArChiteCtS
Exit doors shall be operable from the inside without use of key or any special knowledge or effort.
3040, Window or door size, top example indicates 3'-0" Tankles§ hot water heater shall be gas or electric, continuous burning gas pilot light are prohibited, see energy Landscape Des|gn
2668 width X 4'-0" height, bottom example indicates 2'-6" calculations.
' X 6-8"height. 10. Provide shelf and pole assembly at all closets and walk in closets. Planners
11. Water closets shall be located in a 30" wide space and have a clear space in front of toilet shall be minimum of 24 inch in
front of the water closet.
. Drain inlets (two-3" diameter) 1 drain to be 2 inches above low point for overflow, and the main drain to connect to down
@ Carbon monoxide detector shall be interconnected spouts or internal _drain_. . _ . 2100 N. Se.pU|veda Blvd.
hard-wired with battery backup. 13. Dryer vent to outside air maximum 14' total length with maximum (2) 90 deg. Bends. Suite 44,
14. Fireplace Hearth shall be +12" raised non combustible surround. Manhattan Beach, CA
m Combination fluorescent light/Exhaust Fan, 50 15. Provide one-hour resistive construction at walls and ceiling on the enclosed side of stairs as required per code. 90266
CF/Min. 16. Showers and tub-shower shall have either a pressure balance or a thermostat mixing valve.
$ Exhaust fan, 50 CFM, Kitchen airflow rate shall be 1273 IE|Euardr:?1i| shall be atnleast f‘t2 inches high. Ba}luster. shall not be permit 4.375 inch.diameter to pass through any opening.
minium 100 CEM. . Handrail shall be 34" to 38" above tread nosing, with openings less than 4 inch diameter clear.
19. Emergency escape and rescue from sleeping rooms. See Specific Notes on Sheet A004 Tel (31 0) 546-5550
20. Hard wire smoke alarms with battery back up. See Specific Notes on Sheet A004 FAX (310) 546-9250
21. Exterior waterproofing surface, slope 2% min. to drain (Crossfield Products, Dex-o-tex Weather Ware, ES Report ESR#
1757). .
22. Landing areas adjacent to doors shall have a measured length in the direction of travel no less than 36 inches. aga@agarchltecture.com
23. Mechanical ventilation in laundry, bathrooms, and toilet rooms shall be 50 cubic feet per minute. Vent to outside www.agarchitecture.com
24. Stair risers shall be 4" minimum and 7.75" maximum; treads shall be 11" minimum; headroom 6'-8" minimum; width 36"
minimum. Stair landings shall be minimum 7'.
25. Shower with tempered glass enclosure door.

©oo~N O

@) Hard wire smoke alarms with battery back up in
sleeping rooms and centrally located in corridors. 12

26. Required parking area shall be per code, provide 5/8" Type-X drywall at walls and ceiling to achieve an 1-hour rating.
Automatic garage door opener equipment and the garage door entrance to be minimum 7'-4" high clear. Provide
louvered vents - 14" x 6", 6" above garage floor, verify w/ adjacent grade, adjust as required per code, slope floor 0.5%
minimum, 2% maximum. Note, the garage floor shall slope to facilitate the movement of liquids to a drain or toward the
main vehicle entry door per CRC section R309.1 or CBC section 406.3.3

27. Laundry room shall have waterproof the floor area, and install a floor drain. Provide a trap primer; include washing-
machine drip pans and electronic shutoff valves that automatically stop the flow of water when they sense a leak.

28. Fire rated, (20 Minute), self closing, tight fitting door shall be equipped with weather strip and threshold.

29. Kitchen exhaust fan for local ventilation per code, min. airflow rate shall be 100 CFM.

30. Combustion air ventilation required when FAU and Water Heaters located in garage area.

_ 4u

30'
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